Rules made thereunder, the Remuneration payable to M/s Anuj Aggarwal & Co., Cost Accountants Ahmedabad (having firm registration No. 
102409), appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 
ending 31st March, 2025, amounting to Rs. 1,15,000 (Rupees One Lac Fifteen Thousand only) (apart from reimbursement of out-of pocket 
expenses incurred for the purpose of Audit), be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Bhagwandas K. Patel, Managing Director of the company be and is   hereby authorized to file the necessary